

ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Date: 14th February, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 512091

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper publication pertaining to the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2023, published in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshadweep.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Anshuni Commercials Limited**

Rahul Jhunjhunwala

Director
DIN: 00527214

Encl a/a

Regd. office: Unit No. 609, 6th Floor, C-Wing One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
Bandra (East) Bandra, Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Ph. No.: 9997426815 * E-mail: cslegal07@gmail.com

Branch/Corporate office: 2A Ganesh Chandra Avenue Room No 09, 4th Floor Kolkata-700013, West Bengal

Ph. No.: 9830655803 * E-mail: anshunicommercialsLtd@gmail.com

CIN NO: L90000MH1984PLC034879

ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED
 CIN: L9000MH1984PLC034879
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 609, 6th Floor, C-Wing One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051
 CIN: L9000MH1984PLC034879, Phone No. 9997426815, E-Mail: cslegal07@gmail.com, Website: www.anshuni.com

STATEMENT UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31.12.2023
 (₹ in Lacs Except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Nine Month ended	Year to ended
	31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (including other income)	(3.67)	5.36	0.00	1.69	-	12.40
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5.91)	2.44	(21.48)	(11.58)	(29.68)	(20.83)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5.91)	2.44	(21.48)	(11.58)	(29.68)	(20.83)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5.91)	2.45	(21.48)	(11.57)	(29.68)	(20.84)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.91)	2.45	(21.48)	(11.57)	(29.68)	(20.84)
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a. Basic:	(0.49)	0.20	(1.79)	(0.96)	(2.47)	(1.74)
b. Diluted:	(0.49)	0.20	(1.79)	(0.96)	(2.47)	(1.74)

NOTES:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine month ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and nine month ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.
 b) # There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31.12.2023 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

For ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED
 Sd/-
RAHUL JHUNJHUNWALA
 DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00527214

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12th February, 2024

OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED
 CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086
 Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024
 Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201307
 Website: www.optiemus.com, E-mail: info@optiemus.com, Ph. No. 011-29840906

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
 Figures in lakhs except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	15,436.89	13,110.07	14,831.94	43,038.44	42,157.28	59,727.15	48,170.48	27,434.46	32,668.47	1,03,762.58	83,338.27	1,17,388.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	751.81	505.18	597.32	1,836.55	2,206.58	4,265.05	1,998.30	1,005.50	1,438.97	3,945.53	3,218.76	6,005.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	751.81	505.18	597.32	1,836.55	2,206.58	4,265.05	1,910.30	924.84	1,306.80	4,032.12	2,942.72	5,313.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	548.25	372.79	709.47	1,354.99	1,912.80	3,480.22	1,792.71	539.73	1,257.47	3,271.73	2,465.29	4,187.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	535.36	372.21	703.41	1,341.99	1,910.36	3,479.48	1,779.82	539.15	1,251.41	3,258.73	2,462.85	4,186.90
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share: Rs. 10/-)	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	32,436.34	-	-	-	-	-	29,660.51
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic	0.62	0.43	0.82	1.56	2.23	4.05	2.07	0.63	1.46	3.80	2.87	4.88
	(b) Diluted	0.62	0.43	0.82	1.56	2.22	4.04	2.07	0.63	1.45	3.80	2.86	4.87

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on company's website at www.optiemus.com.
 2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Monday, 12th February, 2024.

Date: 12.02.2024
 Place: Noida (U.P.)

For and on Behalf of the Board
 Optiemus Infracom Limited
 Sd/-
 Ashok Gupta
 Executive Chairman

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

- Promserve**
Vile Parle (W),
Mobile : 916778766
- Venture**
Andheri (E)
Phone : 61226000
- Anuja Media**
Andheri (W),
Mobile : 9152895703
- Bombay Publicity**
Andheri (W)
Mobile : 9870703542
- Carl Advertising**
Andheri (W),
Phone : 6696 3441 / 42.
- Gauri Press Communication**
Andheri (E),
Mobile : 9820069565 / 9820069568
- Keyon Publicity**
Andheri (E),
Phone : 28253077
Mobile : 902992393
- Lokhandwala Advertising**
Andheri (W),
Phone : 26364274 / 26316960.
- Multimedia Informatics**
Andheri (W),
8286013339
- Prime Publicity Services**
Andheri (E),
Phone : 26839686 / 26830304.
- Zoyz Creations**
Andheri (W),
Phone : 022-26288794
Mobile : 9833364551 / 9820199918
- P.V. Advertisers**
Jogeshwari (W)
Phone : 26768888
Mobile : 9820123000
- Neha Agency**
Goregaon (E),
Phone : 2927 5033,
Mobile : 9819099563.
- CSP**
Goregaon (E)
Mobile : 8652400931
- Shark Enterprises**
Goregaon (E),
Phone : 022-26863587
- Adresult Services**
Goregaon (W)
Phone : 28762157 / 28726291.
- Samartha Advertiser Pvt. Ltd.**
Goregaon (E),
Phone : 26852294
Mobile : 9594969627
- Target Media**
Goregaon (E),
Mobile : 8692959648 / 9702307711
- AD Support Advertising**
Malad (W),
Mobile : 9869463650
- Bijal Visual Ads.**
Malad (W),
Phone : 28835457 / 28805487
Mobile : 9322265715
- Signature**
Malad (W),
Phone : 022-28811012
Mobile : 9820489442
- Synergy Advertising**
Malad (W),
Phone : 28891428 / 22811012
- Arihant Advertising**
Kandivali (W)
Phone : 28626679
Mobile : 9004992568
- New Room Ads**
Kandivali (W),
Phone : 28640221
Mobile : 8779275373
- Popular Publicity**
Kandivali (W),
Mobile : 9820994485
- Vikson Advertising Agency**
Kandivali (W),
Phone : 28645005
Mobile : 9820433200
- Super Age**
Borivali (E)
Phone : 42872727
- Express Advertising**
Borivali (W),
Phone : 2833 7799 / 2833 9977.
Mobile : 9820401077
- Falcon Multimedia Pvt. Ltd.**
Borivali (E)
Mobile : 9833226463
- Jeet Publicity**
Borivali (W),
Mobile : 982006816
- Nikharg Advertising**
Borivali (W),
Phone : 28921255
Mobile : 9322210176
- Sarvodaya**
Borivali (W),
Mobile : 9322139909
- Ad Plus**
Mira Road (E)
Phone : 8779657505
- Ashansi Advertising & Press Relations**
Mira Road (E),
Phone : 022-28114235
Mobile : 9833933502
- M.S. Advertising**
Bhayander (E),
Phone : 022-28160100
Mobile : 9769711727
- Sugo Advertising**
Vasai (W),
Phone : 7756982329 / 7028565571
- Mayuresh Publicity**
Vasai (W)
Phone : 0250 - 2503913.
Mobile : 9923935556
- Plasma Advertising**
Panvel,
Phone : 022-27461970
- Ronak Advertising**
Vashi,
Phone : 71012345

GRIL® G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
 Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382220
 Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector -18, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015
 CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000, Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
 (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data and ratio)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine year ended		Year ended		
		31 Dec 2023	30 Sep 2023	31 Dec 2022	31 Dec 2022	31 Mar 2023	31 Dec 2022	30 Sep 2022	31 Dec 2022	31 Dec 2022	31 Mar 2023		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	186,419.50	163,518.67	194,094.33	570,290.58	627,865.29	832,848.91	215,862.77	190,918.93	220,929.48	656,734.63	707,685.32	956,881.01
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	20,030.19	16,561.87	23,292.08	64,488.69	88,725.35	114,611.53	31,631.11	28,708.53	43,382.86	103,520.04	143,109.96	195,233.50
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	20,860.54	16,561.87	23,292.08	65,319.04	88,725.35	114,611.53	31,631.11	28,708.53	43,382.86	103,520.04	143,109.96	195,233.50
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	15,538.96	12,327.34	17,414.40	48,665.51	65,956.18	85,176.80	24,287.72	21,715.67	32,365.46	76,987.61	106,474.32	145,442.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,546.16	12,333.20	17,378.04	48,699.99	65,844.34	85,160.81	24,294.92	21,721.53	32,329.10	77,022.09	106,362.48	145,426.69
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,834.46
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						516,681.85						621,678.90
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	16.07 *	12.75 *	18.01 *	50.33 *	68.21 *	88.09	25.10 *	22.45 *	33.47 *	79.61 *	110.12 *	150.42
	2. Diluted:	16.07 *	12.75 *	18.01 *	50.33 *	68.21 *	88.09	25.10 *	22.45 *	33.47 *	79.60 *	110.12 *	150.42
9	Net worth	560,755.71	544,859.28	490,788.12	560,755.71	490,788.12	510,123.83	695,191.64	669,429.87	576,037.63	695,191.64	576,037.63	615,121.08
10	Capital redemption reserve	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16
11	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	12,104.38	12,305.02	12,956.15	12,104.38	12,956.15	12,772.88
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.16	0.16	0.17	0.16	0.17	0.21	1.01	0.94	0.92	1.01	0.92	0.92
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.63	6.38	4.30	2.77	2.28	2.46	1.31	1.64	2.35	1.58	1.85	1.91
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.13	8.05	11.61	10.30	14.18	13.65	3.20	3.07	4.87	3.51	5.64	5.60
15	Current Ratio	2.05	2.25	2.95	2.05	2.95	2.33	2.64	2.76	2.47	2.64	2.47	2.60
16	Long term debt to working capital	0.32	0.36	0.26	0.32	0.32	0.26	1.55	1.56	1.71	1.55	1.71	1.54
17	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	0.05	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	0.12
18	Current liability ratio	0.86	0.79	0.70	0.86	0.70	0.71	0.30	0.28	0.29	0.30	0.29	0.30
19	Total Debt to total assets	0.11	0.11	0.11	0.11	0.11	0.14	0.44	0.42	0.40	0.44	0.40	0.41
20	Debtor turnover ratio	3.24	2.84	4.04	3.18	5.07	4.45	0.84	0.80	1.17	0.90	1.33	1.28
21	Inventory turnover ratio	4.03	3.80	4.23	3.91	4.27	4.10	3.80	3.80	4.23	3.91	4.27	4.10
22	Operating margin (%)	12.62%	12.31%	14.58%	13.31%	16.63%	16.12%	23.79%	24.81%	27.14%	24.36%	26.82%	26.93%
23	Net profit margin (%)	8.60%	7.83%	9.17%	8.80%	10.72%	10.45%	11.38%	11.53%	14.77%	11.85%	15.17%	15.34%

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.grinfra.com).
 2. The above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024.
 3. As required under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023.

Place : Gurugram
 Date : 12 February 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
G R Infraprojects Limited
 Sd/-
Ajendra Kumar Agarwal
 Managing Director (DIN: 01147897)

Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited
 [A Government of India Enterprise]
 Regd. Office: 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
 Tel. No. - (033)2222 5227, E-mail: lahoti.a@balmerlawrie.com, website: www.blinv.com
 CIN : L65999WB2001GOI093759

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period Ended on December 31, 2023
 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending December 31, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending December 31, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2022	Previous Period Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ending December 31, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending December 31, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2022	Previous Period Ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	277.47	812.29	198.22	8620.96	7371.84	7626.87	59782.76	60006.40	51925.03	180245.78	173757.18	236521.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	246.91	8093.94	171.57	8536.64	7292.36							

